
 

 

Cole’s CAMPGROUND 

2025 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS  
Fri, May 16  Cole’s Campground Opening 
   Game Night: 8pm     Organizer: OPEN 
 
Sat, May 17  Campers’ Meeting: 1pm    Organizer: Committee 

Bingo: (After Meeting)    Organizer: Terry B 
Washer Toss: 3pm      Organizers: Tim & Alvina 

Sun, May 18  OPEN 
 
 
Fri, May 23  1st Dart Night: 8pm     Organizer: Doug Y 
 
Sat, May 24  Campers Family Breakfast: 9am-11am  Organizers: Committee  

Free to: Seasonals/Summer Pass & Children 12yrs and under / non-Seasonals - $5.00 
Bingo 12p (after Family Breakfast)  Organizer: Terry B 
Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
 

 
Fri, May 30  Game Night: 8pm     Organizer: OPEN 
 
Sat, May 31  Bingo: 12pm       Organizer: Terry B 

Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina  
Adult Dance: 9:30pm to 11:30   DJ: Troy 
(Cowboy) 

 
Fri, June 6  Dart Night: 8pm      Organizer: Doug Y 
 
Sat, June 7  Bingo       Organizer: Terry B 

Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
Chilli Cook Off-5:30pm    Organizers: Debbie & Tanya 



 

 
Fri, June 13  Game Night: 8pm     Organizer: OPEN 
 
Sat, June 14  Kids Easter Scavenger Hunt: 11am   Organizer: Chelsea 
   Cake Walk/ 

Bingo: 12pm      Organizer: Terry B 
Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
Ice Cream Social     Organizer: 
Movie Under the Stars (weather permitting) Organizer: 

 
 
Fri, June 20  Dart Night: 8pm     Organizer: Doug Y 
 
Sat, June 21  Bake Sale / Auction: 1pm    Organizer: Sarah & Tanya 

Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizer: Tim & Alvina 
Karaoke 8 – 11:30pm (tentative)    Organizer:  Gary Fancy 
NO Kids allowed / Adult Karaoke only   
 

Fri, June 27  Game Night: 8pm     Organizer: OPEN 
 
Sat, June 28  Bingo: 12pm       Organizer: Terry B 

Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
Adult Dance: 9:30pm to 11:30   DJ: Troy 
(Blacklight) 
 

 
Fri, July 4  Dart Night: 8pm     Organizer: Doug Y 

 
Sat, July 5  Bike Parade: 11am     Organizer:  
   Ice Cream Social     Organizer: Committee 

Bingo 1pm      Organizer: Terry B 
Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
Canada Day BBQ: 5pm     Organizers: Committee 
Movie Under the Stars (weather permitting) 

                                       
  
Fri, July 11  Game Night: 8pm     Organizer: OPEN 
   
Sat, July 12  Bingo 12pm      Organizer: Terry B 

Washer Toss: 3pm      Organizer: Tim & Alvina 
Casino Night 7pm to 10pm                Organizers:  Chrissy and Emily 
 

 
Fri, July 18  Dart Night: 8pm     Organizer: Doug Y 
 
Sat, July 19  Merchandise Bingo:12pm    Organizer: Terry B 
   Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina  

Murder Mystery Dinner     Organizers: Sherry Lynn  
 
 
 
 



 

Fri, July 25  Game Night: 8pm     Organizer:  OPEN 
 
Sat, July 26  Bingo: 12pm     Organizer:  Terry B 

Decorate Hall for New Years 
   Washer Toss : 3pm    Organizers: Tim & Alvina 

New Years Adult Dance 9:30 to 11:30  DJ:  Troy 
 

 
Fri, Aug 1  Dart Night: 8pm     Organizer: Doug Y 
 
Sat, Aug 2  Bingo: 12pm      Organizer: Terry B 
   Kids Summer Carnival    Organizer: 

Washer Toss 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
Potluck 5:30pm                         Organizers: none needed 
Free to: Seasonals/Summer Pass & Children 12yrs and under / non-Seasonals - $5.00   

   Movie Under the Stars (weather permitted) Organizer: 
 
Sun, Aug 3              Washer Toss:  3pm (Tentative)   Organizers:  Tim & Alvin 
 

 
Fri, Aug 8  Game Night: 8pm    Organizer: OPEN 
  
Sat, Aug 9  Bingo: 12pm      Organizer: Terry B  

Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
Casino Night 7pm to 10pm                Organizers:  Chrissy and Emily 
 

 
Fri, Aug 15  Dart Night: 8pm     Organizer:  
 
Sat, Aug 16  T-Shirt Tie Dye: 11am (weather permitting) Organizer:  Chelsea 
   Bingo 12pm      Organizer: Terry B 
   Ice Cream Social     Organizer: Committee  
   Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 

Kids Hawaiian Dance    Organizer: 
   
Fri, Aug 22  Game Night: 8pm     Organizer: OPEN 
 
Sat, Aug 23  Bingo 12pm      Organizer: Terry B 

Washer Toss: 3pm                                              Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
Adult Hawaiian Dance: 7 to 8pm                        DJ: Troy 

 
Fri, Aug 29  Dart Night: 8pm     Organizer: Doug Y 
 
Sat, Aug 30  Bingo: 12pm      Organizer: Terry B   
   Washer Toss: 2pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
   Corn Boil & BBQ 5pm    Organizer: Committee  

Free to: Seasonals/Summer Pass & Children 12yrs and under / non-Seasonals - $5.00   
 
Sun, Aug 31  Kids Back to School Bingo: 10am   Organizer: Rhonda G 
   Ice Cream Social  1pm   Organizer: Committee 

Washer Toss: 3pm (Tentative)   Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
    



 

 
Fri, Sept 5  Game Night: 8pm     Organizer: OPEN 
 
Sat, Sept 6  Special Bingo: 11am     Organizer: Terry B 

Please bring Lunch / Snacks to share with all bingo players.   
Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 

   BAND: Take 2     Organizer: Committee  
 

 
Fri, Sept 12  Bingo: 7pm (Tentative)    Organizer: Terry B  
 
Sat, Sept 13  Dart Tournament: 1pm    Organizer:  

Decorate for Halloween Dance 
Adult Halloween Dance: 9:30pm to 11:30 DJ: Troy  
(Costume Judging at the Dance)  

 
 
Fri, Sept 19  Pumpkin Painting: (tentative)   Organizers: 
 
Sat, Sept 20  SHORT -Campers Meeting at 11am  Organizer: Committee 

(Update on budget / Committee Nominations)  
Bingo: 12pm      Organizer: Terry B 
Washer Toss Tournament: 1pm   Organizers: Tim & Alvina  
Kids Trick or Treat: 6pm    Organizer:  
Kids Halloween Dance: 7 to 8pm                        DJ: Nicole & Matt 
(Costume Judging at the Dance) -(Decoration judging) 
 

 
Fri, Sept 26  Game Night      Organizers: OPEN 
 
Sat, Sept 27  Decorate for Thanksgiving Dinner 

Washer Toss: 3pm     Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
Thanksgiving Dinner: 5:30pm    Organizers:  
Free to: Seasonals/Summer Pass & Children 12yrs and under / non-Seasonals - $5.00   

    
 
Fri, Oct 3  Dart Night  8pm     Organizers:  Doug Y 
 
Sat, Oct 4   Bingo: 12pm      Organizer: Terry B 

Washer Toss:  3pm                                            Organizers: Tim & Alvina   
OPEN  

 
Fri, Oct 10  Game Night  8pm     Organizers:   OPEN 
 
Sat, Oct 11   Washer Toss:  3pm                                            Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
 
Sun, Oct 12  Washer Toss: 3pm (Tentative)   Organizers: Tim & Alvina 
 
Mon, Oct 13  Coles Campground will be Closing at 6:00 pm 
 

 
 



 

Notes: 
 
1. Adult Dances – Must be 19 years of age to attend. 
2. Washer Toss is held in the Field on First Ave 
3. All children 12 and under must be accompanied by an adult (for children activities) 
4. Events will be cancelled if no organizers are available or insufficient funds. 
5. Dates are subject to change due to inclement weather. 
 
 
 
Committee Members and Sub Committee members Names and Lot #s 
 
VP   Sarah Armstrong  # 55 
Treasurer   Joan Norris #45 
Secretary  Tanya McGrath # 23 
 
DJ   Troy Smith  #24 
Kids Activities Chelsea Bouchard  #47 
Darts   David Young  #  77 / Doug Young  #78 
Game Night   
Bingo   Terry Bradly #16 
Washer Toss  Tim Allan #55  / Alvina Ritchie #40 


